HB1584/163199/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1584

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 27, strike "[or".

On page 4, in line 1, strike the bracket and substitute a semicolon; in lines 2 and 4, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(5)" and "(6)", respectively; in line 3, after the semicolon insert "OR"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 4 down through "BUSINESS" in line 6; in lines 7 and 14, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 11 and 12, in each instance, strike "Web site" and substitute "WEBSITE"; and in line 14, strike "(H)".

On page 5, in lines 1, 7, 29, and 31, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same lines, strike "(G)", "(H)", "(I)", and "(J)", respectively.